

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners

Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 9/6/2022

Consent Agenda

Department: Human Resources

Presenter(s): Sharon Burke, Human Resources Director

Contact (s): Sharon Burke, Human Resources Director

Subject: Director of Elections Compensation

Brief Summary: In accordance with N.C. Gen. Stat. § 163-35, Human Resources (HR) conducted a salary review the Director of Elections Corinne Duncan. The findings of this review and the recently completed Compensation Study were in line with the Board of Elections salary recommendation of \$101,810.03.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve the compensation recommended by the Board of Elections for Corinne Duncan, Director of Elections to be \$101,810.03, effective on July 1, 2022.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation: Recommends approval.